

em-trak Marine Electronics Wireless House Westfield Industrial Estate Midsomer Norton Bath BA3 4BS UK

Tel: +44 (0)1761 409 500 Fax: +44 (0)1761 410 093 Email: enquiries@em-trak.com

www.em-trak.com

1st May 2023

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY with Marine Equipment Directive 2014/90/EU

We, em-trak Marine Electronics Ltd, hereby declare that the product known as A200, to which this declaration relates, is in conformity with the relevant sections of the following standards and/or other normative documents

IMO Res. A.694(17) IEC 60945 (2002) including IEC 60945 Corr.1 2008

IEC 61162-1 (2016) IEC 61162-2 (1998)

IEC 61162-3 (2008) + A2 (2014)

IMO Res. MSC.74(69) ITU-RM.1731-5 (2014) IEC 61993-2 (2012) IMO RES. MSC.191(79) IEC 62288 (2014)

We also declare that all essential radio test suites have been carried out and that the above-named product is in conformity with the essential requirements of Directive 2014/90/EU and Implementing regulation (EU)2022/1157 (item MED/4.32 – Universal Automatic Identification System Equipment).

A GNSS receiver, power cable and data accessory cable are provided to enable the product to operate as intended in line with optimum performance. The A200 is pre-loaded with application software v110200.02. and MKD software v110401.02.

The conformity assessment Module B: Type Examination detailed in IMO MSC 74(69) Annex 3 performance standard on AIS, has been followed with the involvement of the following Notified Body:

TÜV SÜD Danmark ApS, Tuborg Boulevard 12, 3rd floor, DK-2900 Hellerup, Denmark [NB No. 2443]

MED Module B: DK-MED0000102 Issue 06

MED Module D: DK-MED005526-H5 Issue 05

Point of Contact:

em-trak Marine Electronics Ltd, Wireless House, Westfield Industrial Estate, Midsomer Norton, Bath, BA3 4BS, UK.

EU Representative:

SRT Marine Systems plc, SNCF Station, 14 rue de Dunkerque, 75010 Paris, France.

This product was originally assessed and certified by TUV SUD BABT under Notified Body number 0168. This declaration replaces BABT-MED0000102.

Signed:

Shannon Parsons

Compliance Technician

Shannon.parsons@srt-marine.com

Em-Trak Marine Electronics